© 2005-4 PRINTED IN JAPAN
B53-0274-00 (N) 1708
CD RECEIVER
KDC-MP5028/MP528/W6031
         /W6031Y/W6531/W6531Y
         /X589/X7529
SERVICE MANUAL
This product uses Lead Free solder.

w
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation Ref. No.
A
d
d
N
e
w
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
PARTS LIST
D1 B30-1692-05 LED (HR/YG)
D2-11 B30-1605-05 LED (2COLOR PG/RED)
D12-17 B30-1729-05 LED (1608, BLUE)
C2 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C3 CC73GCH1H270J CHIP C 27PF J
C4 CK73FB1A225K CHIP C 2.2UF K
C7-12 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C102 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C103,104 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C201 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C203 CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C204 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C205,206 CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C207,208 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C209,210 CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
J1 E59-0839-05 RECTANGULAR PLUG
CP1 RK74HB1J102J CHIP-COM 1.0K J 1/16W
CP3 RK74HB1J102J CHIP-COM 1.0K J 1/16W
R1 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100 J 1/4W
R2-6 RK73EB2E471J CHIP R 470 J 1/4W
R8 RK73GB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/10W
R9 RK73GB2A474J CHIP R 470K J 1/10W
R10 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R11 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R12 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R13 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R14 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R15 RK73EB2E621J CHIP R 620 J 1/4W
R16-18 RK73FB2B431J CHIP R 430 J 1/8W
R19-21 RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R23,24 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R25-27 ✽ RK73PB2H300J CHIP R 30 J 1/2W
R28 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R29 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R32,33 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R102 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R103 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R104-106 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R107-114 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R116,117 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R119,120 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R122 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R123 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R201-203 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R205 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
W1,2 R92-2053-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/8W
S6 S70-0901-05 TACT SWITCH